STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:
You are hereby commanded to summons C. B. "Boone" tuckey, Summer-

daie, Alabama, to be and appear within thirty days from the date of ser-

Beldwin County, Alabama, and plead,

Hn

vice hereof in the Circuit Court ©

answer or demur to the complaint

Py

O
H

* Xerr-McGee Corporaticn, & corporation.

Witness my hend this ngg day of July, 1871.

e Yol AW

Circuit Clerk

KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATICN, % IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
A Corporation, ®

Plaintiff # BALDWIN CCUNTY, ALABAMA
VS. & AT LMW PTP T

o

E

C. B. "'BOONE" STUCKEY,

.

Defendant #

CCUNT I.

Plaintiff claims éf'éhe”Defeﬁ&aht +he sum of Two Thousand, Three
Hundred, Twenty-Nine Dollars and fifty-eight cents ($2,329.58), due by
promissory note made by the Defendant on the 2Znd day of Jamuary, 187G,
ané payable on the first day of July, 1970, which sum of money, with
interest thereon is due and payable.

Plaintiff alleges that as a part of said promissory note, the
Defendant waived all of his right of exemptions under the laws of the
State of Alabama and the United States.

Plaintiff further alleges that as a part of said promissory note,

the Defendant agreed o Day 2 reasonzble Attorney's fee and that such

2 reasonable fee is Five Hundred Dollars {$500.00).

U couwT TI. -
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of $5,953.28 due by
account stated, between the Defendant 2nd Plaintiff frem May 23, 1969,
0 Junewy 23, 1971, which sum of money together with interest thereon,

is due and unpaid.




Plaintiff alleges that this suit is based on a sworn verified

account, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

O/ j//,///

Agﬁbrney for the Plaintiff

I, Jackson W. Stokes, Attorney for Plaintiff, do hereby acknowledge

myself as security for cost in this cause.

<3 /)5;0// /{

éﬁtorney Tor the Plaintifs

Plaintiff's Attorney:
Jackson W. Stokes

P. 0. Box 356

Elba, Alabama

36323

Defendant's Address:
C. B. "Boone" Stuckey i 929 1971
Summerdale, Alabama

EUNICE B. BLACKMON SiRcurr

CLERK




ST 2124840 4070217 U CREDIT AMOUNT : A "4
| NAME C. B. "BOONE" STUCKEY = -~ AMOUNT.
sppress . SUMMERDALE, ALA. : o BATE
* DATE REFERENCE NUMBER DEBIT ' CREDIT BALANCE PRCOF
Dec 23 67 . OO HONS O SOOUN: ST SIOR SOOI 3833 e,
""" Feb 6 68 273 253.35 291.70
Feb 5 68 272 258.39 550.09
Feb 7 68 271 252.40 802.49
_Feb 7 68 270 241.99 : 1,044.48 o
Jun 27 68 166568 197.19 . o 1,261.67 0 L
Jun 29 68 16657 | ... 392.80 C1,636.47 L, '
Jan 27 68 16656 160.25 1,794.72
Jun 27 68 16665 172.89 1,967.61
Jan 16 68 204 230.28 . 2,197.89
Jan 17 68 ' 203 969.25 . 3,167.14
Jan 22 68 202 1,017.66 4,184.30
Jan 22 68 .. 201 1o 38655 i 4,571.35 e
“"Dec 2967 200 163.76 4,735.11
Feb 10 68 11396 164.06 4,899.17 s
Feb 10 68 o 1397 173.84 \ 5,073.01
Feb 8 68 1398 253.98 5,326.99
Feb 8 68 1399 26.10 5,353.09 :
..... Feb 20 68 .. AL | TTaBT e 30830066
Mar 9 68 2708 14.75 5,445.41 »
' Mar 9 68 2707 583.36 6,028.77
 Mar 11 68 2706 275.43 6,304.20
Mar 18 68. 3722 896.02 7,200.22
- Apr 15 68 . 8324 210.00 7,410.22
LMar 25 68 .. 26889 | ... e, I R 14275 7,395.47 .l e,
Oct 7 68 40648 212,11 7,607.58
Oct 7 68 40647 180.74 _ 7,788.32
Nov 23 68 sC 73.95 ' 7,862.27
Dec 7 68 76 3,000.00 4,862.27 _—
" Dec 23 68 o sC G469 | T ST 4,906.96 0 e
...Jan 19 69 SN 5 OSSOSO S 1,514.31 3,392.85 ;
Jan 23 69 sC 30.00 3,422.85 :
Feb 14 69 98602 259.07 3,681.92 }
~ Feb 19 69 98603 214.02 ' 3,895.94 5
~ Feb 18 69 98604 . 214.78 4,110.72 :
- Feb 19 69 98606 217.0% : 4,327.81 _ j
.Feb .19 .69 .. ... ...98607 | . .. 220236 e e BET 9T e,
~ Feb 19 69 .~ 98608 . 205.06 ' . 4,753.03 :
/-Feb 19 69 98609 230.66 _ 4,983.69 ;
' Feb 20 69 98610 232.45 . 5,216.14 :
. Feb 20 69 .. 98611 260.10 I - 5,476.24
"Feb 20 69 . 98612 257.54 e - .5,733.78
| NER;?:,:W . ) . _ K . o . . | -
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P N — . S SR CREDIT AMOUNT '
- : 2 - C. B. "BOONE" STUCKEY o A -
NAME e Co . ANMOUNT
ADDRESS . DATE
DATE REFEhENCE NUMBER DESIT CREDIT BALANCE PROOF
..... Feb 20 6% Foxrwaxd . . | ..o ..2,733.78
et 20 69 L Ve T T A R R S e
Feb 13 69 98601 216.06 6,215.06
Feb 3 69 98117 405.60 6,620.66
Jan 24 69 98118 54.40 6,675.06
Feb 4 69 98119 152.10 6,827.16
Jan. 16..69 97631 .l 225.90 | 7,053.06
Feb 3 69 3 3,000.00 4,053.06 | T
Feb 23 69 : 30.00 4,023.06
Mar 3 69 100988 216.58 4,239.64
Mar 3 69 100989 227.84 4,467.48
Mar 3 69 100990 214.53 4,682.01
Mar 3.69.......100994 1 156.93 | 4,838.94 |
Mar 3 69 100994 204 .80 5,043.74 |
Mar 3 69 99613 242.94 5,286.68
Mar 1 69 101211 73.75 5,360.43
Apr 8 69 106410 235.00 5,595.43
Apr 23 69 107543 500.63 6,096.06
= . May..3..6.9. ................ 110.9.7.7 .......... 23-60 ....................................................... 6;119-66 ............................................
- May 3 69 110978 - 367.2% 6,486.90
May 3 69 110976 35.40 6,522.30
May 27 69 116854 322.00 6,844.30
Aug 7 69 320499 33.00 6,877.30
. Aug 20 69 320518 39.75 6,917.05
S Aug . 25.69 ... 320524 ... 530000 ©,970.05
Oct 23 69 sC 68,44 7,038.49
Nov 23 69 sC 69.13 7,107.62
Dec 23 69 sC. 69.82 7,177.44
Jan 16 70 101700 _ B - 1,748.95 5,428.49
Jan 30 70 001684 ' 5,302.74 125.75
L Feb.5.70 . 320874 BBL82 19057 e,
Feb 5 70 . 320875 50.42 240.99
Feb 5 70 320872 180.69 421.68
Feb 7 70 320879 140.60 562.28
Feb 9 70 320882 136.41 698.69
Feb 10 70 320886 58.07 756.76
...Feb 18?0 ............... 320937 .............. U, 5-65 ............................................................... 7 62-41 ..............................................
Feb 5 70 342703 219.83 542,58
Feb 5 70 342704 ©202.92 745.50
Feb 24 70 320985 174.96 920.46
Feb 24 70 320986 50.45 970.91
Feb 26 70 320997 243.50 1,214.41
NBH/O:{’J‘? Taqrp
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- 3 - C. B. "BOONE" STUCKEY CREDIT AMGUNT ]
NAME ~ AMOUNT. A '
ADDRESS DATE
."DA‘TE REFERENCE NUMBER DERIT CREDIT BA.L.ANCE PROCF '
...... Feb, 26 70 Forward ... . | ... L2804
Mar 3 70 321029 370.32 1,584.73 1T
Mar 16 70 321074 41.63 1,626.36
Mar 17 70 321085 358.32 1,984.68
Apr 3 70 321175 143.06 2,127.74
Apr & 70 321188 139.38 2,267.12
Apr.6.70......350804 | 9078 | .l calaszieo Lo
Apr 6 70 321200 138.23 2,496.13
Apr 7 70 350420 28.86 2,524.99
Apr 7 70 350412 17.26 2,542.25
Apr 8 70 350431 180.83 2,723.08
Apr 13 7 350466 183.34 2,906.42
...... Apr 16 70 .. ...350489 . ... A8L.56 )\ o l.35087.98 L
Apr 20 70 350527 183.79 3,271.77 -
Apr 21 70 350530 180.00 3,451.77
Apr 23 70 350540 93.05 3,544.82
Apr 25 70 350555 86.58 3,631.40
Apr 27 70 350558 173.16 3,804.56
o Apr 27.70. .. .350563. 00 17901 0o, 3,983,867 e
Apr 27 7C 350567 183.34 4,167.01 -
Apr 28 70 350574 109.69 4£,276.70
Apr 28 70 350571 191.35 4,468.03
May 13 70 350651 83.36 4,551.41
Apr 13 70 381367 745.07 5,296.48
...... Apr. 1370381368 i 695,094 L A,600.54
Apr 27 70 381440 678.4 5,278.95
Apr 27 70 381441 633.68 4,645.27
May 27 70 350698 138.46 4,783.73
Jun 8 70 350746 176.70 4,960.43
Jun 8 70 . ..350753. o d e i 2302500 o - 04,937.18
Jun.13.70 . 350787 e, 1704001 oo e 5,107.08 .
Jun 18 70 350815 212.50 5,319.68
Jun 20 70 350823 25.50 5,345.18 .
Jun 23 70 sC 1.26 5,346.44
Jul 23 70 sC 53.46 5,399.90
Aug 23 70 - SC 54.00 5,453.90
______ Sep. 2370 o 8Ceen oo S5 L 50 508 Wb
Oct 23 70 sC . 55.09 5,563.53
Nov 23 70 sC 55.64 5,619.17
. Dec 23 70 'SC '56.19 5,675.36
Jan 23 71 sC 45.40 5,720.76
. Feb 23 71 sC '45.77 5,766.53
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© NAME

" ADDRESS

A g A e g

& - C. B. "BOONE" STUCKEY

R [ L AR 4 1 e 5 8 1 A3 e empor g

 CREDIT AMOUNT

AMOUNT.

 DATE

DEBIT

CREDIT

BALANCE

FROOF

. THIS ACCOUNT 157

VQ'JUST AND LAWFUL ORFSETS, PAYMENTS

. STATE OF MISSISSipPI

" SWORN TO AND SUBSGRIBED BEFORE ME

COUNTY OF HINDS

I Expirag March'IG. 1873

WITHIN THE KNOWL

S0GE OF AFFIANT,

JUST AND TRUE, AND ALL
> AND CREDITS HAVE BEEN: ALLOWED.

5,859.16
5,906.03
5,953.28

AAOJ \Ji\.-,w/

.................................................................

Mﬁﬁwf
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Hon., Jackson W, Stokes
P.Qe. Box 356
iiba, Alabama 36323

4U1. 22 1874
e AN g f*
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Jackson W. Stokes

ATTORNEY.AT-LAW

Elba, Alabama 36323
July 21, 1971

POST OFFICE BOX 356
TELEPHONE

AREA CODE 205
897.2894

Circuit.Clerk's Office
Bay Minette, Alabama

ATTENTION: Mrs. Blackmon
Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Enclosed are some suits that I would appreciate you filing
in behalf of Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation. Please file and
hand to the Sheriff for Service. When service has been per-
fected, please advise.

Thanking you and with my personal regards, I am,

Sincerely yours, é-\

- ~ \ g
Peer o\

| Jackson”W. Stokég

DALEVILLE OFFICE:
STOKES & NOMBERG
P, O. BOX 652
DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

TELEPHONE { ggg:gggé

JACKSON W, STOKES
JoEL M. NOMBERG




jackson W. Stokes

ATTORNEY-AT.LAW

Elba, Alabama 36323

POST OFFICE BOX 356
TELEPHONE

AREA CODE 205
887-2894

April 3, 1972

Miss Funice Blackmon
Circuit Clerk

County Courthouse

Bay Minette , Alabama

Re: Kerr-McGee vs. Stuckey,
#9937

Dear Ms. Eunice:

This will acknowledge the receipt of your Notice of Execution
in the above-styled Cause.

A few days after filing this complaint, Mr. Stuckey contacted
me with reference to making partial payment, which he did. In Jan-
vary I reduced the balance on this account to judgment and agreed
to delay the collection of the balance until approximately Septem-
ber, 1972.

When he fulfills this agreement, the balance of your court
costs will be immediately forwarded.

Thanking you and with my regards, I am

Sincerely,

3t

Jacksen W. Stokes

JWS/Tj

DALEVILLE OFFICE:

STOKES & NOMBERG
P, O, BOX 652

~ DALEVILLE, ALABAMA 36322

Teusoone {238.23E%

JACKSON W. STOKES
JoeL M. NOMBERG




